
DDRAC CONTACT INFORMATION

Agency DDRAC Member(s) Title and Division/Unit Address Phone Email

Ken Nicolas Executive Director (512) 463-4997

Angie Martin
Director of Programs and
Grants Administration

1100 San Jacinto, 2nd Floor
Austin, TX  78701 (512) 463-1919 amartin@governor.state.tx.us

Department of Public Safety (DPS) Duane Steen
Asst. Commander
Narcotics Service

6100 Guadalupe Street, Bldg. E
Austin, TX  78752 (512) 424-2150 duane.steen@txdps.state.tx.us

Texas Alcoholic Beverage Commission
(TAB C) Diana Gonzalez

Director
Education/Prevention

5806 Mesa Drive
Austin, TX  78731 (512) 206-3307 diana.gonzalez@tabc.state.tx.us

Carey Welebob
 Deputy Director, Community 
Justice Assistance Division carey.welebob@tdcj.state.tx.us

Texas Department of Criminal Justice 
(TDCJ)

Marta McGonagle

Director Substance Abuse
Treatment Programs
Rehabilitation & Reentry 
Programs Division

8712 Shoal Creek Blvd.
Suite 270A
Austin, TX  (512) 406-5966 marta.mcgonagle@tdcj.state.tx.us

Anne Brockett
Training Specialist III
TDCJ-CJAD (Adult Probation)

4006 Howard Lane
Austin, TX (512) 671-2423 Anne.Brockett@tdcj.state.tx.us

Carolyn Smyrl

Program Administrator
Safe & Drug-Free Schools and
Communities School 
Readiness and Partnerships (512) 463-6467 carolyn.smyrl@tea.state.tx.us

Robert Vitela
Asst. Director
Interagency Coordination (512) 463-9283 robert.vitela@tea.state.tx.us

Texas Juvenile Probation Commission 
(TJPC) Steve Spencer Director of Behavioral Health (512) 424-6699 steve.spencer@tjpc.state.tx.us

Texas Youth Commission (TYC) Phyllis Giambrone Chief of Substance Abuse
4900 North Lamar
Austin, TX  78745 (512) 424-6074 phyllis.giambrone@tyc.state.tx.us

Terry Pence Traffic Safety Director (512) 416-3167 TPENCE@dot.state.tx.us

Frank Saenz

Program Manager
Alcohol & Other Drugs
TRF-Traffic Safety Section FSAENZ@dot.state.tx.us

g
Safe & Drug-Free Schools and

Texas Education Agency (TEA)

Texas Department of Transportation 
(TxDOT)

Office of the Governor, Criminal Justice 
Division (CJD)
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Mike Maples
Asst. Commissioner
MHSA Division

MHSA Div., MC 2053
P.O.Box 149347
Austin, TX  78714-9347 (512) 206-5797     mike.maples@dshs.state.tx.us

Mimi McKay

Chief of Staff/
Legislative Liaison
MHSA Division

MHSA Div., MC 2053
P. O. Box 149347
Austin, TX  78714-9347 (512) 206-5804 mimi.mckay@dshs.state.tx.us

Texas Department of Family and 
Protective Services (DFPS) Sue Milam

Deputy Commissioner
MC:  E-654
P. O. Box 149030
Austin, tX  78714-9030 (512) 438-4411 sue.milam@dfps.state.tx.us

Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts
Wayne Akridge
Martin Cano
Carol Lauder

Assistant Director
Deputy Chief C.I.D.
Tobacco Grant Program Mgr.

LBJ Office Building
111 E. 17th Street
P. O. Box 13528

(512) 463-4100
(512) 463-2282
(512) 463-3619

wayne.akridge@cpa.state.tx.us
martin.cano@cpa.state.tx.us
carol.lauder@cpa.state.tx.us

Texas Department of Assistive and 
Rehabilitative Services (DARS) Leeda Laykasek (cc list)

David Sherman

Director of Consumer Support
Service
Program Specialist

4900 N. Lamar, MC:  3038
Austin, TX  78751 (512) 424-4162

Leeda.Laykasek@dars.state.tx.us
David.Sherman@dars.state.tx.us

Texas Workforce Commission (TWC) Ann Hatchitt Director of Communications
101 East 15th St., Rm. 665
Austin, TX  78778 (512) 463-8556 ann.hatchitt@twc.state.tx.us

Department of Aging and Disability 
Services (DADS)

Jimmy Perez

Policy Specialist, 
Policy Analysis and Support
Center for Policy & Innovation

701 W. 51st St., MC:  W578
Austin, TX  78751 (512) 438-4294 jimmy.perez@dads.state.tx.us

Texas Adjutant General's Dept. 1SG Anna Wagner Drug Demand Reduction
 Administrator

2200 W. 35th St.,  Bldg. 41
Austin, TX  78703 (512) 917-6983

anna.maria.wagner@us.army.mil
anna.wagner@dshs.state.tx.us

Tania Colon State Medicaid Office tania.colon@hhsc.state.tx.us

Sherri Hammack Manager, Health Services 4900 N. Lamar
Austin, TX  78751 (512) 424-6964 sherri.hammack@hhsc.state.tx.us

Texas Department of State Health 
Services (DSHS)

Health and Human Services
Commission



DDRAC CONTACT INFORMATION

DDRAC Member Organization Title and Division/Unit Address Phone Email

RESIGNED - 11/2007
The Honorable Camile DuBose  Child Protection Court

of South Texas
Judge, Child ProtectionCourt
of South Texas

County Court,
House Box 1
Uvalde, TX  78801 (830) 278-3533 camile@uvaldecounty.com

Gloria Hart-Jackson, MA, LCDC Eastfield College Chair, Social Work Dept.
3737 Motley Drive
Mesquite, TX   75150 (972) 860-7624 gjackson@dcccd.edu

Dr. Gustavo Martinez Interventions International
Consultant for 
Prevention Services

4756 Excalibur
El Paso, TX  79902 (915) 543-9497 grmmia@aol.com

Dr. Marianne Taft Marcus
UT-Houston, Health Science 
Center, School of Nursing

UTHSC School of Nursing
(Addictions)

6901 Bertner, Ste. 649
Houston, TX  77030 (713) 500-2120 Marianne.T.Marcus@uth.tmc.edu

Dr. Mary Hill

Texas Statewide Initiative for 
Alcohol, Other Drugs and 
Violence Prevention in
Higher Education

* Consultant for TABC  
* Coordinator of TX Higher   
Education Statewide Initiatives 
for Prevention 
* TSIPAC Chairperson

837 Military Drive
Canyon Lake, TX 78133 (830) 935-2327 mahill@gvtc.com

AT-LARGE DDRAC MEMBERS


